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Town of Irvington, Virginia

Get to know Us
FlackShack is a marketing communications firm started by Suzan French Gennace 12 yrs ago.

After graduating with dual degrees in Marketing and Communication from The Wharton
School and Annenberg School for Communication at the University of Pennsylvania, Suzan
worked as a freelance writer and for marketing and consulting firms in the New York City
area, before launching the firm. Clients include:

e New Jersey towns Seaside Heights, Freehold, Englewood, Red Bank and Long Branch
e Intrawest, largest developer/operator of destination resorts in North America

Town of Colonial Beach, Virginia

America’s Incredible Pizza Company

e Chesapeake Bay Wine Trail

e  MARS Drinks

e  Wolfgang Puck Bistros

Flack Shack | 917.284.8523 | sfrench@flackshack.com | dpatten@flackshack.com 2



Town of Irvington, Virginia

jet to know Us

)oug Patten joined FlackShack after he and Suzan worked together on a project for a major
pirits manufacturer, where he was serving as vice president of marketing. With more than
6 years of marketing and business leadership, Doug’s focus is on international brand
wareness, multichannel sales and business development. He is also an early adopter of
echnology and is currently finding new ways to leverage Al (Artificial Intelligence) and
'redictive Analytics.

\dditionally, Doug has spent a lifetime on the water and has been sailing professionally for
Imost 20 years. As such, he has capitalized on opportunities to combine his extensive
joating knowledge and experience with his professional life. Clients include:

Volvo Ocean Race

Atlantic Cup

Red Bull Media House

Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia
The Home Depot

Flack Shack | 917.284.8523 | sfrench@flackshack.com | dpatten@flackshack.com 3



Town of Irvington, Virginia

Grant: To Play or Pause in Irvington

WHO: Upper income couples, working age
professionals

WHERE: Washington, DC metro area
WHEN: Shoulder season to June 30, 2021

WHY: Refresh getaway, time dedicated to each
other, off-season occupancy tax

WHAT: Direct visitors to activity &
events-based
tourism site with links to lodging,
dining, retail, wine, heritage businesses
and organizations with a 4-mile radius

Flack Shack | 917.284.8523 | sfrench@flackshack.com | dpatten@flackshack.com 4



Town of Irvington, Virginia

Grant Deliverables: Branding/Logo
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* Ties in to Virginia is for Lovers/LoveVA

* URL/Social Media Availability

* Love font is kindred to The Tides Inn logo

* |rvington font is modern Virginia colonial

* Lresembles a sail

* Cool colors evoke calm, the sea,
sophistication and elegance
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Town of Irvington, Virginia

Grant Deliverables: Tourism Website, Blog, SEO
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Town of Irvington, Virginia

Grant Deliverable: Social Media

Facebook Instagram Twitter

Instagram

Love irvington Virginia
Otficia 1%

VAS N

60 377 449
@ Love Irvington Virginia _HU

Home

About
i)
& 4203 Steamboat Road, Irvington, VA
22480 &
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@ s tomenvirgioncva SRR VIRTUAL |
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rant Deliverable: Digital Advertising

Facebook/Instagram Ad

@ Love Irvington Virginia

Posted by Suzan French Gennace
Friday at 9:48 AM - @

Official travel/tourism for Town of Irvington, on
Virginia's Northern Neck. Home to The Tides Inn,
Hope & Glory Inn, Steamboat Era Museum, and so
much more. Come to the creek and bay to play or
pause this holiday season.

Love Irvington Virginia
Official travel & tourism page for Town of Irvingto...

oY Like ) Comment # Share

00 36

[©) Comment as Love Irvington... G) ©
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CONTRACT FOR SERVICES

This Contract entered into this 1st day of October. 2020 by and between FlackShack, LLC,

whose physical address is 529 South Muhlenberg Street. Allentown, PA 18104 (Suzan French and
Douglas Patten), collectively referred to as “Contractor,” and the Town of Irvington, (the “Town”).

WITNESSETH that the Contractor and the Town. in consideration of promises and of

mutual covenants, considerations and agreements herein contained agree as follows:

1.

STATEMENT OF WORK: The Contractor shall perform portions of the work outlined
in the Town’s Marketing Plan, Budget, and Timeline of the “To Play or To Pause in
Irvington™ Virginia Tourism Corporation Marketing Leverage grant application dated
December 17, 2019 in a timely manner. Exact work to be performed is limited to Town-
specific initiatives and subject to change, as agreed by the Town and Flack Shack, as
elements of the grant are executed. Contractor makes no guarantee that its work product
will actually increase transient occupancy tax receipts by the Town. FlackShack shall use
its best effortsand shall perform in a workmanlike manner in the conduct of all work
output. Contractor will seek approval before incurring any out-of-pocket expenses, such as
advertising, printing, production, website programming, travel or other costs.

POINTS OF CONTACT: The Contractor is hired by the Town, but the day-to-day
supervision and point of contact will be the Town Clerk of Council, Treasurer, and
FOIA/COIA Officer Sharon L. Phillips, who will provide the Contractor with any and all
pertinent information with regard to this contract. The Mayor is the authorized signatory
for the Town.

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: This Contract shall consist of this Contract for Services
and the Town's grant application issued for the same to include all attachments and
supplemental general or special conditions.

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY: Flack Shack hereby assigns to
the Town all right, title and interest in and to all intellectual property delivered to the
Town hereunder. and the Town hereby accepts such assignment. The intellectual
property includes but is not limited to URLs, social media accounts, content,
advertisements, and the like, created by FlackShack. FlackShack warrants and represents
to the Town that all content and advertisements are either owned by or originally created
by FlackShack and not licensed by another creator to FlackShack.

COMPENSATION TO BE PAID: The Contractor shall be reimbursed for services
provided under this agreement in accordance with the grant application submitted by the
Town and incorporated by reference. The Contractor shall submit invoices and the Town
agrees to pay the amount of $2,778 per month for a total of $25,002 for the term of this
Contract. Payment is due upon the first day of the 30-day period for work performed in
that timeframe. Pre-approved expenses will be billed separately. Contractor will provide
status updates of work performed during this period.

CONTRACT TERM: The term of this Contract shall be for nine months beginning on
October 1. 2020. however, this Contract may be terminated upon 30 days written notice
without cause or penalty by either party.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT: This Agreement together with all documents incorporated
represents the entire agreement between the parties and there are no other agreements
between the parties either verbal or written which have not been incorporated.



7. GOVERNING LAW, JURISDICTION: The laws of Virginia shall govern this Contract,
its interpretation, execution and performance, without giving effect to the choice of laws
provisions thereof. Jurisdiction and venue shall lie in the Circuit Court for the County of
Lancaster, Virginia, and the parties agree that they will not challenge such jurisdiction or
venue.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement in three
counterparts.

SIGNATURES ON SEPARATE PAGE



CONTRACTOR - FlagkShack, LLC
AAY
Signature:

Title: ___President
Date: 9/10/2020

Town of Irvington

Signature: MQ‘ %’W‘D\

Name and Title: Albert D. Bugg. I1I. Mayor

Date: :October 5, 2020
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RESOLUTION 2020-14 TC

Conditional Use Permit Application — Replace and Extend Existing Pier, R-1, Tax Map 34F 13

WHEREAS, the Irvington Town Council reviewed a Proposed Conditional Use Permit (“CUP”)
Application TOI# CUP — 2020.CUP7_Alga to replace and extend existing pier at a residence in R-1
zoning district, Tax map # 34F 13, at 75 James Point Road (“Application”); and

WHEREAS, a joint public hearing on the Application was advertised in the Rappahannock Record
on November 25, 2020 and December 3, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission and Town Council held a joint public hearing on December
8, 2020 to hear public views on the Application; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission considered the Application at its meetings on December 8,
2020 and January 12, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Town Council considered the Application at its meetings held on December 10, 2020
and January 14, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Irvington Town Council hereby approves the
Application subject to the following conditions: . (Either
state the conditions or indicate there are no conditions.)

Certification

I, Albert D. Bugg, III, Mayor, do hereby certify that the above is a true copy of Resolution 2020-14 TC
adopted at a meeting of the Irvington Town Council held on January 14, 2021, at which a quorum was
present and voting. The vote was:

In favor Opposed Absent

TOWN OF IRVINGTON

Albert D. Bugg, I1I, Mayor



Zoning Application for Conditional Use Permit QOQO W7 A E

Town of Irvington, Virginia

To: The Zoning Administrator: Date ‘7/ 28 /IOJO
The Applicant Davip AnD Naw A L&A is (are) the
(Please print owner’s name)
‘ 7S T4mes PoiniT
(street address)
Between_Lwb of THGLane Street and _£n0 o Tames AT
Street.

Exact legal description of said property being (tax map and
Parcel #)__(ounTY Sgc 34F-[-3 [oT 3 ¢3A

**************************#**********#************************************

A Map and Adjacent Property Owner’s List are hereto attached and made “a” part of this application.

(A) Above described property was acquired by Applicant 7/22/2019 (Mo, Day, Yr)

(B) What original deed restrictions concerning the type of improvements permitted, if any, were placed on the
property involved? Give date said restrictions expire. ___Aj& __ (you may attach copy of original printed
restrictions in answer to this question after properly underscoring those features governing the type and
class of uses permitted thereby.) ’

(C) Request: The Applicant requests that you approve the ‘location of the following use on the above described
property: _Non -@mmgreist. DieR  CLelSTRucTion

(Use this space ONLY to state exactly what is intended to be done an or with the property. Use space on Page 2 for circumstances

pertaining to this request. If a building is involved a sketch or plan with photographic or other suitable description should

accompany this application.)
llllllll.llll'lllllll...llllll-lII.lIIlIIIII.lllllllIIIIIIIIIIIOIIIII-'IDIIII.I...II..II.-I

REQUIREMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS
FOR FILING APPLICATION FOR CONDITIONAL USE

1. The Application Form must be filled out completely with full answers to every statement and question.
The application may not be signed by an agent or attorney but must be signed by the lessee, owner or
owners before a Notary Public in the space provided on the Applicant’s Affidavit. Signatures of
adjacent property owners who approve the request may be signed in the space provided on the
Applicant’s Affidavit. If space is not sufficient a supplemental sheet may be added to the petition. Such
Signatures are desirable but are not absolutely required

2. The Filing Fee in the Amount of 35 oo payable to the Town of Irvington must be paid at the time

of filing the application.
Paid IOI b J&g}

(date)
Page 1



1. Describe briefly the type of use and improvements proposed. State whether new buildings are to be
constructed, existing buildings are to be used or additions made to existing buildings.
ConlSTRUCT 4 91’ mewcommenciaL Pign, ATTage 200 ¢ Ft°U HeaDd BoaT LeT
And FREE (HandiNd Mooring FilLg

2. Why does applicant believe the location of the use in question on the particular property is essential or
desirable for the public convenience or welfare and will not be detrimental to the immediate
neighborhood?

THis i3 A RePuncamenT Dock TUAT is Coms sPamr bt NErarBominsg S TRucTuogs.

3. Describe how the proposed use and improvements are to be designed and arranged to fit into the
development of adjacent property and thg neighborhood.

Tug deck 13 DscueD To FACICTAL 1HE Ploohinls OF WATERCAAFT sus A

O

Sasg ANd EPPIGIGNT LN MANNGR, it & Dgsign THT (S G S STENT boitir
_ Surpoun NG ‘A%k' STRUCTURE X

4. Furnish plot plan showing the boundaries and dimensions of property, width of boundary streets,
location and size of buildings on the site, roadways, walks, off street parking and loading space,
landscaping and the like. Architect’s sketches showing elevations of proposed buildings and complete
plans are also desirable and if available should be filed with the application.

Sbe ATTACHED
362 Y. Showlpo

Page 2



Virginia Marine Resources Commission

Permit Application 20200444
Printed: Tuesday October 6, 2020 11:32 AM

Applicant: David Alga
199 Crescent Lane
Clarksville, VA 23927

Application Number: 20200444 Engineer: Jay Woodward
Application Date: March 12, 2020 Locality: Lancaster
Permit Type: No VMRC Permit Nec. Waterway: Carter Creek (Rappahanock)
Permit Status: No Permit Nec Expiration Date:

Wetlands Board Action: Approved as Proposed Public Hearing Date: June 11, 2020
Project Description: Riprap, pier, boat lift, mooring pile
Project Dimensions:

Pier: 92 Linear Feet
Riprap: 165 Linear Feet
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PROPOSED PIER & BOAT LIFT: |

I =2 . LENGTHOF PIERFROM
_ MEAN LOWWATER = 68

1 o8 :

ARMYc

ORPS OF EniEi
NAVIGATION LINE: (sge :ﬁ?

CARTER CREEK

SCALE: 1= 40"
{PLAN VIEW REVETMENT, PIER:

PROPOSED RIPRAP REVETMENT  MR. DAVID ALGA
ROGER MC KINLEY, INC. PROPOSED, PRIVATE PIER 199 CRESCENT LANE
691 MILL POINT DRIVE CARTER CREEK CLARKSVILLE, VA. 238

MARCH 07, 2020

HEATHSVILLE, VA 22473 LANCASTER COUNTY, VA.
COUNTY SEC. # 34F-1-3
804-724-80%94 +3A,28




At s

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

NORFOLK DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS
NORFOLK, VIRGINIA

GUIDELINES FOR GENERAL
PERMIT PROGRAM

CARTERS CREEK

IRVINGTON
LANCASTER COUNTY, VIRGINIA
O w— SCALE: 1"= |00’ HEET I3OF I4>
JWH. WS8E LTD 'R s FY..
CHECK
ED RIPRAP REVETMENT  MR. DAVID ALGA
ROGER MC KINLEY. INC. ' o OPOSED, PRIVATE PIER 198 CRESCENT LANE
691 MILL POINT DRIVE CARTER CREEK CLARKSVILLE, VA,
HEATHMSVILLE, VA 22473 | LANCASTER COUNTY, VA.  MARCH 07, 2020

COUNTY SEC. # 34F-1.3,3A,28
804-724-8094

DA . — s



§ BUTT PLING CCA TREATMENT. OF PILINGS: 25
CCA ‘TREATMENT OF DECKING: 0.8-15

{ , :5
E‘ & |(kh TREATMENT OF FRAMING: 14

S

e —" [
g

M.L.W.

PROPOSED RIPRAP REVETMENT  MR. DAVID ALGA
ROGER MC KINLEY, INC.  §' " op0pOSED, PRIVATE PIER 199 CRESCENT LANE
691 MILL POINT DRIVE CARTER CREEK CLARKSVILLE, VA, 23827

HEATHSVILLE, VA 22473 LANCASTER COUNTY, VA. MARCH 07, 2020

COUNTY SEC. # 34F-13,3A,28
804-724-830%4
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Cua (REATMENT OF PILINGS: 2.5 pof.  CCA TREATMENT OF FRAMING: 1.5 pof.
CCA TREATMENT OF DECKING: 0.4 pof.

- ——— ———

END VIEW, BOATLIFT:

PROPOSED RIPRAP REVETMENT  MR. DAVID ALGA
PROPOSED, PRIVATE PIER 199 CRESCENT LANE

ROGER MC KINLEY, INC.

691 MILL POINT DRIVE CARTER GREEK CLARKSVILLE, VA. 2308
LANCASTER COUNTY, VA. MARCH 07, 2020
FATIEVIAL. VA SMMTE ¥ o ouUNTY 83C. & 34F-1-3,3A.28

804-724-8094
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rart 3 - Appendices

Pleasemmplaemdsnbmitmeappendixqwﬁmslppﬁablemmmjectmdmch
theteqtﬁredvicinitymap(s)anddrawingstoyomapplieaﬁon. If an item does not apply
toyompmjpct,plmewrite“N/A”inthespwepmﬁded.

marinas, moorings, bost ramps, aquaculture fucilities, etc), mmm.m‘ﬁﬁ__w |
. THE APPLICANT IS PROPOSING TO CONSTRUGT A PRIVATE,

o Priefly describe. MON-COMMERCIAL PIER, 68 FEET FROM MEAN LOW WATER
INSIDE THE NAVIGATION LINE, WITH AN ATTACHED 200 $Q.

FT."L" HEAD, BOAT LIFT, AND A FREE STANDING MOORING
PILE.
2. lormwm ¥
What s the overall length of the stractare? D2 * oot
chlme!wdofMennlﬁgth? feet.
of Mean Low Water? feet, .

wuamwmofmymmbmrwm?gooq.& 70 X200
Forbmmgwlmistheovmnsizeofﬂ:eroofm? OO0 sq.ft
Willymbonthomehavesides? X_Yes X No. ~

NOTE: ABM&MMMMM&MNWWM&M.NQ-::QN-
lMS)othde amcmmmhemqnim!hmhmmtnm(wnm

subsection D of § 28.2.1205 for piers greater than xwuhmmmmumu
hmxmumhhbmmmhm&umnhhm»h
chhwusukuy%ofw(h)hﬁm&wwﬁxMh"ﬂlﬂhh
bu“hﬂh&(ﬁ)meThﬁM&ﬂmmmﬁM-bﬁ
mhn_“mmu(mawwwm 3




Applicant’s Affidavit
- TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION FOR REZONING, ETC.
TOWN OF IRVINGTON, VIRGINIA

e D), AA\llh And NAM AL(;A’

teing duly Swom, depose and say (I am the QMLE&) of the praperty invalived
in p:nqrs pplication and that we (1) have familiarized ourseives (myself) with the rules and regu-
lations of the Zoning Administrator with respect to preparing and filing this application, and
that the foregoing statements and answers herein contained and the information on the attached
map and property owners’ list thoroughly to the best of our (my) ability present the argument on
behalf of the application herewith requested and that the statements and information above re-
ferred to are in ail respects true and correct to the best of our (my) knowledge and belief.

eiuiBJIA JO Y)IEBMUOWILLOD
o19Nd AYVLON
M3N AANIN

Simedﬁé"“l v M‘ff'\ \/M‘MA % z
Phone No. _434- 774-922 (3 CREeanly Lo LpREGuaands |§
%%Wvuqu)eo\_\“/l ol N WO WO Mailing address of applicant. g‘cg
Loy O W ek berk 2020 sa
Subscribed and sworm to betore me this AN day of_Se Ok NRY S |33
& / p3 g
. a iz
No lic tn
05
This is to certify that the foregoing application has been inspected by me and has been found to af&
he and complete in every particular and to conform to the rules and regulations of the S
Zoning Administrator governing the filing of such appiication. % &
: : HAEEN i e
State below the name, address, and phone Receipt Nos.
nymber of person to be contacted for de- Map and list ________ /’_Qé%g?_
tails if other than above signatory. Application _________ __/__/197_
Application Completed and
Name Received by Zoning 10/ B/ 1972020
Address Administgater
Phane No. By .

(For the Zoning Administrater)

We, the yndersigned QWNERS of ADJACENT PROPERTY as shown upen map attached tg the
application hereby certify that we have read the foregoing petition and agree that the facts stated

y and completely present the conditions surrounding the property inveived in this applica-
tion, and believe the application SHQULD BE GRANTED. (Add additional sheets where neces-
sary. These signatures are desirable but not demanded).

No. on Map . Name Address Lot Block Tract
Mt HeL T AL Sn Lo Bow. TR You), YA A8 e
RN L Sk, NOY IMARY nini Sk AtaualT) e.umeu_ﬁggp,l del Sec IV
1%
Se ATIACU €D To.  Nianaturg




Zoning Application for Conditionat Use Permit
Town of irvington, Virginia

Supplemental Information-Adjacent Property Qwners

Mitchelt J. Alga, Jr Dr. Bryan and Mrs. Mary Ann Alga Sink
55 James Point 2 Country Club Rd.

P.O. Box 211 Beaufort, South Carolina 29907
irvington, Virginia 22480 803-984-3594

804-436-7011

County Section 34 Lot 2B County Section 34 Lot 4 and 5

We, as adjacent land owners, hereby consent to the proposed construction of a pier as
described in the enclosed application by David and Nan Alga located at 75 James Point,
Irvington, Virginia as of even date with said application.




CUP Application, TOI#2020.CUP7_Alga, 75 James Pt, Tax Map 34F 13
Property Qwners within 300 ft of Tax Map Parcel 34F 13

Tax Map Name
34 20C Joseph Hotard
V/38F 18 Brian & Mary Ann Sink
34F11 Virginia Norton
34F 12A Amy & Christopher Dassler
V/34F12B  Alga Trustee
34F13A  Applicant's Adjacent Parcel

Mailing Address
809 Darfield Dr., Raleigh NC 27615

PO Box 488, Irvington VA 22480

4096 Powhatan Secondary, Williamsburg, VA 23188
PO Box 211, Irvington, VA 22480 (55 James Pt)

No letter necessary
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RESOLUTION 2020-16 TC

Conditional Use Permit Application — Build Pool Inside RPA, R-1, Tax Map 34-21D

WHEREAS, the Irvington Town Council reviewed a Proposed Conditional Use Permit (“CUP”)
Application TOI# CUP — 2020.CUP9_ Webb to build a new pool at a residence inside the RPA,
redevelopment, no further encroachment and no increase in impervious cover, in R-1 zoning district, Tax
Map # 34-21D, at 391 The Lane (“Application™); and

WHEREAS, a joint public hearing on the Application was advertised in the Rappahannock Record
on November 25, 2020 and December 3, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission and Town Council held a joint public hearing on December
8, 2020 to hear public views on the Application; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission considered the Application at its meetings on December 8,
2020 and January 12, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Town Council considered the Application at its meetings held on December 10, 2020
and January 14, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Irvington Town Council hereby approves the
Application subject to the following conditions: . (Either
state the conditions or indicate there are no conditions.)

Certification

I, Albert D. Bugg, III, Mayor, do hereby certify that the above is a true copy of Resolution 2020-16 TC
adopted at a meeting of the Irvington Town Council held on January 14, 2021, at which a quorum was
present and voting. The vote was:

In favor Opposed Absent

TOWN OF IRVINGTON

Albert D. Bugg, III, Mayor



Application for Conditional Use Permit ’"'em‘““j“ 0"1‘y
Last Revised 10/2020 RECEIVED 1] 12 {2020
. APPFEEPD _ 35 . OO
Town Of Imngton APPLICATION # i},w
P.O. Box 174, Irvington, VA 22480 L Public Hearing 2 6/ ¥- N8
804-438-6044 (Zoning & Land Use) TC Public Hearing
1 NOTE: The application must be filled out completely. The application may not be

signed by an agent or attorney but must be signed by the owner, agent of owner or owners before a

Notary Public in the space provided on page 4.

Address/Location: 391 The Lane

Deed Restrictions: Yes___ No_ X (If yes, attach copy of deed) Current Zoning: R-1

Proposed Use: Residential ~ (nnshvuch new) gﬂ
Acreage of Parcel: 0.73 Overlay District(s): Chesapeake Bay__ X Historic

Tax Map Parcel(s): 34-21D

Is this an amendment to an existing conditional use permit? If so, provide
CUP number: [] Yes{/] No

A Scale Drawing (see p.3) is required to be attached to any CUP application.
Is a Scale Drawing attached to this application? i/ Yes[] No

Is this an application for a private pier or dock? If so, please attach your -
VMRC and ACOE applications and permits. @ Yes No

Owner or Agent Contact: Vayne Savage, PE c/o Bay Design Group

Address: P.O. Box 51

City: Urbanna State: VA Zip: 23175
Phone Number: 804-693-2993

Official Owner(s) of Record (If different than applicant):  {) C

Erie & Donna Webb émalds KD 8@ (/{YYICA/O . oM .
Address: 391 The Lane [ U

City: Irvington State: VA Zip: 22480

Phone Number; 804-436-3681

Tial- 5059

Town of Irvington ¢ Zoning & Land Use
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Does the property owner also own or have any ownership interest in any abutting property? If
yes, please list those tax map numbers:

Section 154.017 of the Town of Irvington Zoning Ordinance provides guidelines for conditional use
permit applications. Please address the following standards which will be reviewed by the staff in
analysis of your request. If you need assistance filling out these items, staff is available.

10.

Provide a written statement demonstrating that: <See a{bw A'

The establishment, maintenance or operation of the CUP will not adversely affect the
public health, safety, morals and general welfare and is in compliance with the
Chesapeake Bay Act;

The establishment of the CUP will not substantially diminish or impair property values
within the neighborhood nor will it be detrimental to the environment and surrounding
properties;

The purpose of the CUP is to provide for certain uses which may not be compatible

with certain surrounding uses or which may be compatible with surrounding uses only

if the use in question is established in conformance with certain limiting conditions;

That proper landscape designs detailing plantings, screening for sight and sound and proper
buffers be provided, that only certain appropriate activities shall occur;

Adequate utilities, and off street parking are provided;

That soil erosion and sedimentation be avoided;

The height, area, yard and sign limitations shall be the same as for other uses in the district;
That businesses and other operations be carried out only at appropriate times;

The establishment of the CUP is not in conflict with the Comprehensive Plan;

The CUP shall, in all other respects, conform to the applicable regulations of the zoning
district in which it is located, except as such regulations may, in each instance, be modified by

the Governing Body.

(Governing Body may impose reasonable conditions to make use compatible, to protect
environment, surrounding properties, persons, neighborhood values.)

Please attach your written statement with this document upon submission.

Town of Irvington ¢ Zoning & Land Use




November 19, 2020

Lara Brown

Zoning Administrator
Town of Irvington
P.O. Box 174
Irvington, VA 22480

Re: Webb Residence A-
Conditional Use Permit A ,HZ
Dear Ms. Brown Et al.;

Please find attached the Conditional Use Permit (CUP) application and associated plan set for the proposed
swimming pool associated with the Webb parcel (TM. 34, Parcel 21D) in the Town of Irvington, Lancaster County,
Virginia. In coordination with the attached CUP application and per Town Zoning Ordinance Section 154.017,
please find below our demonstration of compliance with included standards.

1. This project will improve further erosion of the steep bank into Carters Creek by replacing the existing
timber retaining wall with a more stable Redi-Rock retaining wall, and will only improve the public health,
safety, morals and general welfare of the Town. By doing so, this project will be in strict conformance with
the CBPA regulations.

2. The pool and retaining wall improvements of this project will create a more stable shoreline that will not

only improve the property value of the subject property, but will also positively affect surrounding

properties.

This project is in conformance surrounding parcels which also have swimming pools.

The retaining wall design/details and BMP Facility are included on the attached plan set.

No additional utilities or parking are proposed/necessary as part of this project.

An Erosion and Sediment Control Plan has been provided as part of the attached plan set.

The yard setbacks have been provided as part of the attached plan set. Height and sign limitations are not

applicable to this project.

The construction of this project will only take place during daylight and normal business operating hours.

9. The property is zoned R-1 and this project is an extension of the existing residence which is in conformance
with the R-1 zoning district and the comprehensive plan.

10. This project is in conformance with the code of the state of Virginia for RPA impacts and in conformance
with all Town of Irvington requirements.

Se ARG o

o0

Thank you for your review of the attached Conditional Use Permit application. We look forward to a positive
reaction on this project from Town staff and Town Council.

Sincerely,

él/?zw S
Way#ie A. Savage, P

Senior Engineer

Cc: E. Webb w/ att

Steite |6
Page 1 of 1

') Box 5}
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Describe your request in detail and include any relevant information such as the number

of persons involved in the use, operating hours, or any unique features of the proposed
use.

The purpose of this project is to construct a swimming pool and to improve any further erosion of the
steep bank into Carters Creek by replacing the existing timber retaining wall with at more stable 71"
L.F.+/- Redi-Rock retaining wall. There will be a reduction of impervious cover within the RPA, and in
addition there will be an infiltration trench BMP installed on-site to improve water quality. The pool
will not encroach any further into the RPA then currently exist.

If any improvements are being proposed, briefly state whether new structures are to be
constructed, existing structures are to be used or modifications, expansion, reconstruction, or

additions are to be made to existing structures. If available, provide dimensions of any
structures that will be used for this CUP.

Prior to the new construction, this project proposes the removal of approximately 230 S.F. of wood

decking and 327 S.F. of brick patio/walkway. This project consists of the construction of a 505 SF pool
46 SF concrete deck and a, 71 L.F. retaining wall replacement. B

Attachments Required — provide three copies of each

1. A scale drawing showing the size and shape of the parcel of land on which the proposed
use is located. Scale drawing shall show the size and shape of the parcel of land on which
the proposed building is to be constructed, the nature of the proposed use of the building or
land and the location of such building or use with respect to the property lines of said
parcel of land to the right-of-way of any street or highway adjoining said parcel of land.

2. Ownership information - If ownership of the property is in the name of any type of legal
entity or organization including, but not limited to, the name of a corporation, partnership or
association, or in the name of a trust, or in a fictitious name, an acceptable document must be
submitted certifying that the person signing below has the authority to do so.

Town of Irvington ¢ Zoning & Land Use
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Certification
State of Virginia, Town of Irvington, To Wit

I(We) Wayne A. Savage , being duly sworn, depose and say that I
am the Owner/Or Agent of Owner of the property involved in the application. If I am not the Owner,
I have attached written certification from the owner granting me the right to submit this application.
I further declare that I have familiarized myself with the rules and regulations pertaining to
preparing and filing this application and that the foregoing statements and answers provided herein
are in all respects true and correct.

I have read this application, understand its intent, and freely consent to its filing. Furthermore, I
have the power to authorize and herby grant permission to Town of Irvington officials and other
authorized government agents on official business to enter the property as necessary to process this
application and to monitor compliance with any permit issued hereunder. I hereby have posted a
notice on my property, near the boundary, in a place visible to the public notifying the public of my
application.

K/Mu &,&m H~10-2020

Signgture of Owner%r Agent Date
: P.O. Box 51, Urbanna, VA 23175 804-693-2993
My Commission Bxpe. Feb. 28,2021 | Mailing Address Phone No.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Qf:lay of Movdaméte 20 20 |
Z-28-202/ i
My Commission Expires otary Publi

nature of Property Owner Date
Sed Noeth main ST Ki[meanock, VA 2
Mailing Address Phone No.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____ day of , 20
My Commission Expires Notary Public

Town of Irvington ¢ Zoning & Land Use

N



Lancaster County GIS Parcel Data Report

33 q01C

L

Parcel Number: 34 21D

Owner Name: BONNER-EtiZA 44— €{ Me £ Wra Lok
Address: 913 PARDR )

NOKESVILLE VA 2018+—

Property Address: 391 THE LANE

Property Description: IRVINGTON .731 AC

Acreage: 731

Land Value: 375000

Improvements Value: 597200

Total Value: 972200

Instrument Number: LR 2009 0002235

Date Last Sold: 09/16/2009

Grantor: GHADBAN JIMMY H & BONNER, ELIZA H

DISCLAIMER: No warranty is offered for content or accuracy. Any information obtained from this web site which is to be
used in the preparation of legal documents should be verified by an outside source prior to inclusion in said documents.

Copyright 2020 County of Lancaster, Virginia
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RESOLUTION 2020-17 TC

Rezoning Application — Rezone Parcel from R-1 to B-1 or B-2, Tax Map 33-378

WHEREAS, the Irvington Town Council reviewed a Proposed Rezoning Application
2020.RZ1_Town of Irvington to rezone parcel Tax Map # 33-378 from R-1 to B-1 or B-2 , at 235
Steamboat road (“Application”); and

WHEREAS, a joint public hearing on the Application was advertised in the Rappahannock Record
on November 25, 2020 and December 3, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission and Town Council held a joint public hearing on December
10, 2020 to hear public views on the Application; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission considered the Application at its meetings on December 10,
2020 and January 12, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Town Council considered the Application at its meetings held on December 10, 2020
and January 14, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Irvington Town Council hereby approves the
Application subject to the following conditions: . (Either
state the conditions or indicate there are no conditions.)

Certification

I, Albert D. Bugg, III, Mayor, do hereby certify that the above is a true copy of Resolution 2020-17 TC
adopted at a meeting of the Irvington Town Council held on January 14, 2021, at which a quorum was
present and voting. The vote was:

In favor Opposed Absent

TOWN OF IRVINGTON

Albert D. Bugg, I1I, Mayor



Reason for Re-Zoning application 2020.RZ1_Town of Irvington
235 Steamboat Road, Irvington, VA 22480

The property, 235 Steamboat Road, is being re-zoned to facilitate the sale of the property. Steamboat
Road has a mixture of residences and business uses, with all except the Bank Building being located on
the east side of Steamboat. Therefore, rezoning this parcel is in keeping with the mixture on this side of
the street. The property cannot be sold in its current designation of R-1 or used as R-1. The Virginia
Department of Health has limited the septic use to one (1) full-time employee per the May 10, 1978
septic permit (See attachment).
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~ Application for Rezomng

TOWN OF IRVINGTON, VIRGINIA

TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION AND TOWN COUNCIL OF IRVINGTON, VIRGINIA:

| (we), the undersigned, do hereby respectfully make application and petition the Governing

Body to amend the Zoning Ordinance and to change the Zoning Map of
3 D - %) —7%‘ as hereinafter requested, and

in support of this application, the following facts are shown:

1. The property sought to be rezoned is located at _2 3.5 S¥arnhaat Rd
‘between 2l Skﬂihbm“‘ RO&O’ Street and _ A4 9 ‘SJ@MW (Z‘WIStreet on the

Easl side of the street and known as lot (s) Number . It has a
frontage of __ 3‘ —feet and a depth of (90 feet.

2. The property sought to be rezoned is owned by: Town 'L(\/\‘ng%tn
as evidenced by deed from See  odooimend A

recorded in Book _M___ Page;zl;ll, Registry of Town of

3. It is desired and requested that the foregoing property be rezoned

FROM TO
Pewidenkial — R- Ausiness  A-2 oc B-

4 The following are all ge individuals, firms, or corporations owning property adjacent

\Nl-\-\r\\n 300 Fe

d—me—pfepeﬁy-m-ifem—ef—éae&oss—street—ﬁremnhe property sought to be

rezoned: = S€C C\.“’&ldr\ecl Sheel
NAME STREET ADDRESS

(a) Qe olegnonent B
(b)
(c)
(d) -
(e)
(f)
(g)
(h)
(i)

(Use reverse side if necessary and look up the names in the office of

in the

Courthouse, if they are not known.)




5. It 'is proposed that the property will be put to the following use:

“-g L]
Aonvdnins 40 e allowel  nde— 3“9\020

N\

ahony Pec Yre Spohy @t 4hi's e =)
% S e

nnoy be Used as a'residence. (See adachmerd )

. Itis proposed that the following buildings will be constructed:
QoNe

7., It is proposed that the following setbacks and offstreet parking provisions will be made:
N/ A

- 8. Attached is a copy of a Vicinity Map. 0 Signature o% iﬁcant

Atbzconent- ™ L L

\ovy oedon, Na 22480
Addréss of Applicant

"TO THE TOWN COUNCIL OF

This petition for rezoning property within the jurisdiction of the

of was received on : , a public hearing
was held on .

, and the Planning Commission wishes to make the following
recommendations to the Governing Body.

. PLANNING COMMISSION
By )

Secretary

ACTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL:
On

the Goverming Body took the following action
on the attached petition for rezoning:
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THIS DEED, Made this 19th day of November, 1957, by and
between W. J. HAYNIE and E. W. BUSSELLS, Trustees of the Irvington
Public Library Association, parties of the first part, and the |
TOWN OF IRVINGTON, a municipal corporation,party of the second part,

WITNESSETH, That in ccnsideration of the sum of Ten Dollars,
and other good and valuable considerations not herein mentioned, in
hand paild to @he parties of the first part at and before the sealing
and deliver&“of this deed, receipt whereof is hereby acknowlgdged,
the saild parties of the first part do grant unto the said party of
the second part, with General Warranty of Title, the following
described properdty:

All of that certain lot or parcel of land,together
with all buildings and appurtenances in anywise
appertaining thereto, situate, lying and being in
the Town of Irvington, White Stone Magisterial
District, Lancaster County, Virginia, which said
lot has a frontage on the main road ieading through
Irvington, which road is designated as Virginia
State Highway, #635, said frontage being thirty-one
feet, and extends back between parallel or near
parallel lines a distance of sixty feet, and is the
same property conveyed to H, B, Currell, W. J,.
Haynie and E. W, Bussells, Trustees, by T. C.
Treakle by deed dated the 2nd day of February,19h2,
of record in the Clerk's Office of the Circuitl
Court of Lancaster County, Virginia, in Deed Book 75
at page 453, the said W, J. Haynie and E,W.Bussells
being the surviving Trustees, and having been
appointed and authorized by %he Circuit Court of
Lancaster County, Virginia, to make this conveyance
by order entered November 18, 1957, and recorded in
chancery order hook number 8 at page 178 .

The said parties of the first part covenant that they have
the right to convey the said land to the grantee; that they have
done no act to encumber the said land; that the grantee shall have
quiet possession of the land, free from all encumbrances, and that
the said parties of the first part will execute such further
assurance of the sald land as may be requisite.

Witness the following signatures and seals.,

W g J o) (SEAL)

fﬂ J. Heynik
‘—W——(SEA”

. . W, ssells
' Trustees of the Irvington Public
Library Association




Miachment 4 f. 213

(Page Two)
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State of Virginia,

County of Lancaster, to-wit: Pnonsopatoien 5 CL.«.«.:—7

' in and
Ty Pusau b Eost , & MotSEYSrUSIIe

o certify
for the Count: aforesaid, in the State of Virginia, &

es are
that W. J, Haynie and B. W. Bussells, Trustées, whose nam
a - .
: : 19th day of
signed to-the foregoing writing bearing date on the 19 s
in my Coun
November, 1957, have acknowledged the same before me
?

aforesaid. My commission esgimss (dufiu ves ‘ﬁﬁzl&‘ﬁ/r.

1957,
Given under my hand this _‘Q;Q:E\day of November, 195

CG‘VI”‘HJJ St~ [ 4 -f w 7 A-L :
/ X Hanuce V] d ) i

- . [ .
Cw ‘,l"l; (}\l!’j v ka(ﬁ’if}u Cav {,

\/.;.j,;..‘

YIRGINIA, to-wit:

In the Clerk’s Office of the Circuit Court of Lancaster
County, the &02:{“ day of ‘ﬂw 1957, the
foregaing wiiting vas presented and with certificate..,,

annext, admitted ty record at 93850 o'elock, F1. M.
Teste: '

m%mw—-mp Clerk.
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WATER SUPPLY [] SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM[E

1) Void after {12) twelve months. (2) Automatically cancelled when site conditions are changed from those shown on permit.
{3) Automatically cancelled should facts later become known that a potential hazard would be created by continuing installation.

/\ PERMIT TO INSTALL IEI/RE?AlR 1 REASONS FOR REJECTION]
4 A

LBRAR FHA/VA [0 Yes [ No Date_S~/0-7 & CaseNo._ & -3 D
Owner Z oW SF ZRVINGT o] Address ZR Vi) ET oM, L//4‘ Phone_# 38-516 [
(Mailing Address)
Occupant Atlern). F B h Guinnes Address : Phone

(Mailing Address)
Exact Location

of premises F RV 1 &), VSH 635 2 Structurs~ psst  Jane o Va.

(Subdivision, Street or Road Name, Section or Lot No.) Sean 7[‘000/ Q

g,
FOR: [] Dwelling [z] Other ZLBT AT - Automatic Washing Machine [ ] Yes mo Consumption_=£ &7 gal. per day
Actual [] Potential []Bedroom___’Q___Garbage Disposal Unit [0 Yes M ( OO Actual B{stimated Water )
TH1S SEPT':C SYsTiEM I3 : L - = L TIME  Employee

— YES No e
WATER SUPPLY R SUPPLY (Existing) Class_______ Approved [] [] Other Q& A 8uS; WESS OF i
] {To be installed) Class Cased ft. to be grouted ft. PUBLit.. SL_R ViIc. 2 OPEZRAT 1O
{Unless supported by positive evidence Class 111 is to be considered as to be installed.)
: == +
SOIL STUDY Naturally drained, suitable by sight (X Yes [J No Technical Classification__ &ttt & a(/lzf/ .Zgwm L/ 5’
2 Estimated Percolation Rate  1-10 1126 [] 2650 [] > 51 [] Percolation Test Required [] Yes No [X Rate é
(Minutes per inch) + {Minutes per inch to nearest 10 minutes)
Depth to Grey Mottles _!L__inches (estimate over 4 ft.) !STHER
Surface drainage required [_]Yes [] No OTHER DRAINAGE KO0/~ £ C—rﬁuuﬂuo Q/@ﬁ/Wﬂ“b & __OTVERT =

e 7 S - =
. Distance from Water Supply feet.

~ o
(3) HOUSE SEWER LINE Sizeimches Type of éaterual required

( 4) DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION Watertight Septic Tank of ____ Co " CAKLL Material  Liquid Capacity_ 2.3 (2 gallons.
Inside Dimensions Leng‘lh_‘Lfeet Width___’:’i_"‘_/feet Liquid Depth_‘lf__feet. Depth of Air Space___/____feet.

SUBSURFACE ABSORPTION FIELD Number of square feetrequired _____________Typea gregate required
Depth of aggregate from base of tile to bottom of dntcheg 5 ZE /:r:mf;;s/ /4' Mwablez;;g‘ A——S’ / é’ /U inches.

(5) Total aggregate minimumdepth________inches or more. Depth of drainfieldtobe_________inches from surface of original ground.

Distance from well to septic tank_________ feet; distance from well to drainfield feet.

Rough Sketch of Premises (inciuding adjacent properties if pertinent, Showing Location of Lot Line, Buildings, Water Supplies, Sewage Disposal Systems,
Trees, and Other Possibie Sources of Contamination of Water Supplies, by Indicating Distances and Siope with regard to one another.

— Divest qrednd or cget drsinsge dui
vEH_©33 rom Fonk and. RITT

LT RVINGToN

ﬂéa /2 T g, P
Frorned @%% ol o lowe 75

o /?0 A
D S aclie Aﬂ Conen—
bt Ib/t/:& /ZB //4 e Mo %

So// ¢change [ine @xgw\ \-gwui /wdf'o gzwkuﬁ, a/é-ow/‘ 4 M

—_— feet
a,C,miq x.wm*)iSﬁfua .
..' Note: Owner or his agent must notify CZM ‘1% Health Department, Phone -~ Seewhen in-

2 stallation is ready for inspection. If any Sewage Disposal System, or part thereof, is covered before being inspected by the Health Department, it shall be un-
2 covered at the direction of the Health Director or his agent. CONDITIONS DISCOVERED DURING INSTALLATION MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENTS OF
2 SYSTEM DESIGN. Changes from above specifications require Health Department approval before being made.

Based on the above information, the undersigned recommends that'this permit be issug_c_z. \.ﬁw ﬁ
e Fre.’ 278 signea s %%@«‘& e

Date, Approved Date
(Reviewing Authority) (Sanitarian or Health Director)

ve
feet

D Oowner D Representati

LHS -121 REV. 12/71
Virainia State Department of Health
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“=~* " RECORD OF INSPECTION-SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

5-10=78 (ono 0= 33-3773

.Date
A i 7 7 \! K4 T‘.'hzo -~
Owner LIBRARY TOWN OF I*WIN.GTW Address IRVINGTON (;13 ui e Phone
- ng €86
Occupant ATTEN. F.B. McGUINNES Address \ Phone
(Mailing-Address)

Exact Location  TAVINGTON, VSH 635, 2 nd STRUCTURE PAST LANE TO VA. SEAFOGDS.

of Premises

- (Subdivision, Street or Road Name, Section or Lot No.)

WATER SUPPLY INSPECTION
Installed according to Permit Design [0 ves [] No. Distance to nearest House Sewer feet. Distance to nearest Sewage
Disposal  System feet. (Use Form LHS-143 for Detailed inspection of \_rVatex Supply Reference Materials.)

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION

(1) LOCATION E/’ (6) DISTRIBUTION BOX
Allotted Area adequate O Yes No Distance from Watertight and equal surcharge to each line by Water Test -
nearest lot lines_______ feet. Trees________feet. B/;:s [] No. Distribution Box provided with & L
Water Supplies___________feet.  Buildings____________feet. (Number)
. extra outlets for future use.
(2) INSTALLATION AND DESIGN
Installed according to Permit Design [ Yes B/No. (7) SUBSURFACE ABSORPTiON FIELD
Have additional Household Appliances been added NOT on Permit: Total Area in bottom of ditchesSF€_ O V&1 square feet.
Automatic Washer [ Garbage Disposal - Numberofditches___ Tengthofditches___feet,
Other . _ Grade of ditches Minimum ' Inches per 100 feet.
(Describe) Maximum inches per 100 feet. Has system been
(3) SOIL CONDITION checked by instruments  (Level) O Yes 0 No.
Are there soil conditions now evident which indicate system may be un- Type aggregate used 7
satisfactory as designed: ] Yes No. If Yes, show - Depth of aggregate under Tile inches
adjustments required under “Remarks” below. Total depth of aggregate inches
Depth of b i t i
(4) HOUSE SEWER LINE /ﬁyé ‘7/ o -ep of backfill o?'er aggregate inches
Installed Yes . D No. T)'pe of n‘latefl?l ‘% (8) SURFACE DRAINAGE
Size Inches. Storm Drains from House and Basement flowing away from Subsur-
(5) SEPTIC TANK 4 face Drainagéyem/: O Yes B/Nno. Was Surface Drainage
Constructed of. = =3 (a (% 5(;"7/4“ Lan éad required Yes [ No. If Yes, has this been provided
nd of Materia ,&-&’b{ae—jo\_, ‘ . : :
Inside Dimensions Length feet. Width feet. L) Yes [ No. s s ‘Eﬂ‘amd l?y lowering
. . .Ground Water Table: 1 Yes [ No. Not required.
Liquid Depth________feet. Depthof AirSpace_________inches.
Inside Fittings comply with requirements E/Yes ] No. ) (9) Are follow-up inspections necessary O Yes M

S Tank
C‘:)lx)xttl:actac:lr M ﬁ MM’\' AddressM k% __Phone. S550-¢ it —

NOASTER 3
This Sewage Disposal System (Is) (Is Not) Approved by LANCASTER COU 7Y Health Department
Date. Signed
(Sanitarian)
Date Approved
(Reviewing Authority)

With proper maintenance, ?mxs)ved Sewage Disposal systems may be expected to functio ésat sfactorily, prov1ded no iverloadmg or physical damage
occurs to the system. Remarks:(F 7, ;4‘//ﬁ7’7‘z’c/ QLA ﬁo?é yZ4 ?;zfa W & //1 fj —oﬁf’c ;a /

c%oslqn Lzszoc/m Conte ac Lo  made //0 ﬂﬂ.&a?oaﬁa/ /?pws,»ons $28 cuvee,
FArd
%mv‘am ?2/ i #es sz DPopER L2 sir ;Zrun 2.4 0R Afof .

#
Cor;%/?o/ (l.ic'ﬁje_ '7"/\//13 (’ar")nofl /J‘r‘(’onve_. Z(/Oczé//c._ ‘/Yf\/ ,,{7$

Virginia Department of Health
LHS-141 Rev. 1/76
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Adachmentr )

Lancaster County GIS Parcel Data Report

Parcel Number: 33 378
Owner Name: IRVINGTON PUBLIC LIBRARY
Address: PO BOX 174
IRVINGTON VA 22480
Property Address: 235 STEAMBOAT RD
Property Description: RT 635 LOT
Acreage: .000
Land Value: 50000
Improvements Value: 35200
Total Value: 85200

DISCLAIMER: No warranty is offered for content or accuracy. Any information obtained from this web site which is to be
used in the preparation of legal documents should be verified by an outside source prior to inclusion in said documents.

Copyright 2020 County of Lancaster, Virginia




Applicant’s Affidavit-
. TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION FOR REZONING, ETC.
TOWN OF IRVINGTON, VIRGINIA

We (), A\‘sw\- b KWU().E

being duly swom, depose and say thgty} are LESSEE (I am the OWNER) of the property involved
in this application and that we (1) have familiarized ourselves (myself) with the rules and regu-
lations of the Zoning Administrator with respect to preparing and filing this application, and
that the foregoing statements and answers herein contained and the information on the attached
map and property owners’ list thoroughly to the best of our (my) ability present the argument on
behalf of the application herewith requested and that the statements and information above re-
ferred to are in all respects true and correct to the best of our (my) knowledge and belief.

Signed Am? O“";) ?.[%MUV 2
| . oxX I’
Phone No. 804 -138 ~ (02 20 | levioedn Yo 34RO

Mailing address of applicant.
Subscribed and sworn 19 be this _Z':IL‘k_ day of.NA[&uLL 1220 w

SHARON LEE PHILLIPS
NOTARY PUBLIC
REGISTRATION # 7781854
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

This is to certify that the foregoing application ha beenM?(quoé\?:ie[g %yo%gxsn'?iﬁﬁas bden found to
be thorough and complete in every particular and t i
Zoning Administrator governing the filing of such application.

State below the name, address, and phone Receipt Nos. Date

number of person to be contacted for de- Map and list [ /197_

tails if other than above signatory. Application2020. 2711/ 2] / 197-202©
Application Completed a .

Name___L aca Browen Received by Zoning E/ﬂi’f/ 4972090

Address__¢ 0 Box 171N nedon Va - Administrato

Phone No.__ 2504 ~ 425 - (a0 By aug 4 - LBabeen

" (For the Zoning Administrator)

We, the undersigned OWNERS of ADJACENT PROPERTY as shown upon map attached to the
application hereby certify that we have read the foregoing petition and agree that the facts stated
correctly and completely present the conditions surrounding the property involved in this applica-
tion, and believe the application SHOULD BE GRANTED. (Add additional sheets where neces-
sary. These signatures are desirable but not demanded).

No. on Map Name Address Lot Block Tract




